per Rights Equity Share (including a premium of ¥ 75.70 per Rights Equity Share) 
(“Allotment™). 

Accordingly, pursuant to the Allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has 
increased from ¥ 20,15,11,479 to % 23,40,13,330. 

Further, the Securities Issue Committee has approved the investment of ¥83,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Eighty-Three Crore only), being within the overall limit approved earlier, in NACL Spec-Chem 
Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company (the “Subsidiary”), by way of 
subscnpuon to Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCDs), in accordance with the terms of 

ssue.

[...]

7 Consideration -  whether  cash The consideratio@ shall be paid in cash })y 
considerstion or share swap or any way of subscription to Compulsorily 

R . Convertible Debentures (CCDs) of the 
other form and details of the same; Subsidi 

ubsidiary. 

8. The total investment amount shall be Rs. 
83,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighty-Three Crore 

Cost of acquisition and/or the price at | only) towards subscription to 8,300 (Eight 
which the shares are acquired; Thousand ~ Three  Hundred) 0.01% 

Compulsorily Convertible Debentures of 
face value Z 1,00,000 each. 

9. No change in shareholding.